

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 17388 OF 2025

Ratnamala P Kunjir And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Bank Of India And OrsRESPONDENT

Shri. Danesh Sawant a/w Afsar Ansari , Apruva Reuke, i/b
Vivek Patil and Associates for Petitioner
Ms. Huzan Bhungara a/w Ms. Shubhi Dotiya i/b Desai &
Dewanji for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.
GHUGE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE HITEN SHAMRAO
VENEGAVKAR, JJ**

DATE : 8th May, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 29/06/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)